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AGENCY CONTACT EMAIL PHONE 

Albany County Sheriff 
Albany County Court House 
16 Eagle Street 
Albany, NY 12047-2832 

Sherree Sebast ssebast@albanycounty.com  

(518) 720-8006 
(518) 487-5352 

Albany Police 
126 Arch Street 
Albany, NY 12202 

Janet Zalatan jzalatan@albany-ny.org 

(518) 458-5668 office 
(518) 331-1512 cell 

Allegany County Sheriff 
4884 State Route 19 
Belmont, NY 14813-1082 

Casey McRae mcrae@alleganyco.com (585) 268-9428 

Broome County Sheriff 
155 Lt. Vanwinkle Dr. 
Binghamton, NY 13905 

Deputy Jesse Genter 
IV 
Linda Osier 

jgenter@co.broome.ny.us  (607) 778-1908 

Buffalo Police  
Training Academy 
74 Franklin Street 
Buffalo, NY 14202 

Captain Patrick Mann pgmann@bpdny.org (716) 851-4529 

Cattaraugus County Sheriff 
301 Court Street 
Little Valley, NY 14755-1026 

Lt. Eric Butler 
Teri F. Wedge 

eabutler@cattco.org 
tfwedge@cattco.org 

(716) 938-2203 x2425 

Cayuga County Sheriff 
DARE/SRO 
7445 County House Road 
Auburn, NY 13021-8216 

Paul Benton 
Sue Alvarado srobenton@cm.cnyric.org 

(315) 253-1222 
(315) 246-1269 

Chautauqua County Sheriff 
15 East Chautauqua Street 
Mayville, NY 14757-1009 

Robert Holcomb holcomb@sheriff.us (716) 753-2131 
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Cheektowaga Police 
275 Alexander Avenue 
Buffalo, NY 14211-2742 

Lt. Mark Petruniak mpetruniak@cpdny.org  (716) 897-7293 

Chemung County Sheriff 
203 William Street 
Elmira, NY14901-3112 

John Smith 
Inv. Josh Allen 

jsmithjr@co.chemung.ny.us 
jmallen@co.chemung.ny.us 

(607) 737-2933 

Chenango County Sheriff 279 
County Road 46 
Norwich, NY 13815-2238 

Sheri Howe sherihowe@co.chenango.ny.us  (607) 337-1874 

Clinton County Sheriff 
25 McCarthy Drive 
Plattsburgh, NY 12901-6203 

Sgt. Nicholas Leon leonn@clinton.ny.us 

(518) 565-4340 
(518) 637-1364 cell 

Columbia County Sheriff 
85 Industrial Tract 
Hudson, NY 12534-1505 

Rebecca Milone  rebecca.milone@columbiacountysheriff.us  (518) 697-0105 

Dutchess County Sheriff 
150 North Hamilton Street 
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601-2011 

Mary Lou Wolensky marylou.wolensky@dutchess.ny.gov (845) 486-3851 

Erie County Sheriff 
134 West Eagle Street 
Room 532 
Buffalo, NY 14202 

Captain Michael Licata licatam@erie.gov  (716) 858-6305 

Essex County Sheriff 
702 Stowersville Road 
Lewis, NY 12950-2211 

Robert Rice bob1960jd10@yahoo.com  (518) 873-6916 
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Fulton County Sheriff 
2712 State Highway 29 
Johnstown, NY 12095-4041 

Marc Hallenbeck mhallenbeck@co.fulton.ny.us  (518) 736-2100 

Genesee County Sheriff  
165 Park Road 
Batavia, NY 14020-1283 

Deborah Snyder dsnyder@co.genesee.ny.us  (585) 345-3000 x3576 

Guilderland Police Department 
5209 Western Turnpike 
Guilderland, NY12084 

Carl Duda dudac@guilderlandpd.org (518) 356-1501 

Herkimer County Sheriff 320 North 
Main StreetSuite 2900Herkimer, NY 
13350-2922 

Thomas Adams Jr. tadams@herkimercounty.org  (315) 867-1607 

Jefferson County Sheriff 753 
Waterman Drive 
Watertown, NY 13601-2361 

Joseph Almer trainingoffice@co.jefferson.ny.us  (315) 786-2678 

Livingston County Sheriff  
4 Court Street 
Geneseo, NY 14454-1088 

Deputy Mike Adidas adidas@co.livingston.ny.us (585) 243-7921 

Madison County Sheriff Criminal 
Division 
P.O. Box 16 
Wampsville, NY 13163-0016 

Mark McLean mark.mclean@madisoncounty.ny.gov (315) 366-2426 
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Monroe County Sheriff 130 
Plymouth Avenue South 
Rochester, NY 14614-2209 

Jeff Klein jklein@monroecounty.gov  (585) 753-4287 

Montgomery County Sheriff 
P.O. Box 432 
Fultonville, NY 12072-0432 

Jeffery Smith jsmith@co.montgomery.ny.us  (518) 853-5532 

Nassau County District Attorney 
272 Old Country Road 
Mineola, NY 11501-4147 

Nicole L'Hommedieu nicole.l'hommedieu@nassauda.org  (516) 571-4903 

New York City Police Museum 
100 Old Slip 
NY, NY 10005-3539 

Mary Lawence mlawrence@nycpolicemuseum.org  (212) 480-3100 x104 

New York City Police 
Community Affairs Bureau 
1 Police Plaza, Room S-159 
NY, NY 10038-1403 

  cab.wheel@nypd.org (646) 610-5063 

Newburgh Police 
300 Gardnertown Road 
Newburgh, NY 12550-2663 

Sally Black sallyeblack@hotmail.com  (845) 564-1100 

NYS Sheriffs' Association 
27 Elk Street 
Albany, NY 12207 

Mark Anderson manderson@nysheriffs.org  (518) 434-9091 
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Oneida County Sheriff 
6065 Judd Road 
Oriskany, NY 13424-4218 

Deputy Bob Russell 
Sgt. Terrance Gilbert 

rrussell@oneidacountysheriff.us 
tcgilbert@oneidacountysheriff.us 

(315) 765-2712 
(315) 765-2779 

Onondaga County Sheriff 407 
South State Street 
Syracuse, NY 13202 

Lt John Stephens  
Deputy Kathleen 
Kruger 

johnstephens@ongov.net  (315) 435-3006 

Ontario County Sheriff  
Road Patrol – SRO 
74 Ontario Street 
Canandaigua, NY 14424-1808 

Kevin D. Owens kevin.owens@co.ontario.ny.us (585) 396-4625 

Orange County Sheriff  
110 Wells Farm Road 
Goshen, NY 10924-6740 

Lt Tamara L Dreyer tdreyer@orangecountygov.com (845) 291-4593 

Orleans County Sheriff 
13925 Route 31 
Albion, NY 14411-9303 

Scott Hess shess@orleansny.com  (585) 590-4135 

Oswego County Sheriff 
39 Churchill Road 
Oswego, NY 13126-6655 

Sgt. Jeffrey Dunsmoor jdunsmoor@oswegocounty.com  (315) 349-3333 

Otsego County Sheriff 
172 County Highway 33W 
Cooperstown, NY 13326 

Michael Reckeweg reckewegm@otsegocounty.com  

(607) 547-4252  
(607) 434-3264 

Putnam County Sheriff 
3 County Center 
Carmel, NY 10512-1323 

James Bambino james.bambino@putnamcountyny.gov  (845) 225-4300 x230 
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Rensselaer County Sheriff 
4000 Main Street 
Troy, NY 12180-5933 

Salvatore Grecco sgreco@rensco.com  (518) 266-1992 

Rochester Police 
Research & Evaluation Section 
185 Exchange Boulevard 
Rochester, NY 14614 

Deidre Hammond  dh0748@cityofrochester.gov  (585) 428-3643 

Rotterdam Police 
101 Princetown Road 
Schenectady, NY 12306 

Don Masick dmasick@rotterdamny.org 

(518) 355-7331 
(518) 858-7848 cell 

Saratoga County Sheriff 
6010 County Farm Rd. 
Ballston Spa, NY 12020 

Sgt. Brent Dupras bdupras@saratogacountyny.gov (518) 885-2435 

Saratoga Springs Police 
5 Lake Avenue 
Saratoga Springs, NY 12866-2298 

Glen Vidnansky gvidnansky@saratogapolice.org  (518) 584-1800 x3547 

Schenectady County Sheriff 
320 Veeder Avenue 
Schenectady, NY 12307 

David Leffingwell david.leffingwell@schenectadycounty.com (518) 388-4596 x5147 

Schuyler County Sheriff 
106 10th Street 
Watkins Glen, NY 14891-1404 

Kirk Smith slawton@co.schuyler.ny.us (607) 535-8222  
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Seneca County Sheriff 
6150 State Route 96  
Romulus, NY 14541-9552 

John Cleere jcleere@co.seneca.ny.us  (315) 220-3443 

Seneca Falls Police 
60 State Street 
Seneca Falls, NY 13148-1414 

Michael Petrocci mpetrocci@senecafallspd.net  (315) 568-5555 x211 

St. Lawrence County Sheriff  
48 Court Street 
Canton, NY 13617 

Suzanne Williams suwilliams@stlawco.org (315) 379-2362 

Steuben County Sheriff 
7007 Rumsey Street Extension 
Bath, NY 14810-7827 

Kimberly Clark  
Shelley Pierce (IT) 

clarkks@co.steuben.ny.us 
pierce@co.steuben.ny.us 

(607) 622-3901 
(607) 664-2525 

Suffolk County Sheriff 
100 Center Drive 
Riverhead, NY 11901-3307 

Everett Oliver everett.oliver@suffolkcountyny.gov  (631) 852-3763 

Syracuse Police 
511 South State Street 
Syracuse, NY 13202 

Richard Shoff rshoff@syracusepolice.org (315) 442-5210 

Tioga County Sheriff 
103 Corporate Drive 
Owego, NY 13827 

Cindy Iannone iannonec@co.tioga.ny.us  (607) 687-8463 
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Ulster County Sheriff 
380 Boulevard 
Kingston, NY 12401-6404 

Maureen Nagy mnag@co.ulster.ny.us  

(845) 340-3590 office 
(845) 853-2922 cell 

Ulster Police 
1 Town Hall Road 
Lake Katrine, NY 12449-5246 

John Dickson JJDickson@ulsterpolice.com  (845) 382-1111 

Wayne County Sheriff 
7368 State Route 31 
Lyons, NY 14489-9101 

Richard House rhouse@co.wayne.ny.us  (315) 946-5800 

Westchester County Public Safety  
110 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Room 340A, Pistol Permits Unit 
White Plains, NY 10601 

Edward C. Rodriguez ecr1@westchestergov.com  (914) 995-4389 

Wyoming County Sheriff 
151 North Main Street 
Warsaw, NY 14569-1123 

Ivan Carrasquillo deputyivan@yahoo.com  (585) 786-2255 

Yates County Sheriff  
Road Patrol/School Resource Office 
227 Main Street 
Penn Yan, NY 14527-1719 

Rick Simpson rsimpson@yatescounty.org  (315) 536-4438 

Yonkers Police 
Community Affairs Division 
36 Radford Street 
Yonkers, NY 10705-3315 

Laura Mulligan  lmulligan@cityofyonkers.com  (914) 377-7377 

	


